

#### CFL/SEC/SE/PS/2019-20/JUNE/03

Date: June 17, 2019

The Manager (Listing)

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 508814

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,

Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra – Kurla Complex

Mumbai-400 051

Security ID: "COSMOFILMS"

Sub: <u>Proposed Transfer of Shares of the Company</u> (SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139)

Dear Sir,

With reference to SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018, standardized norms were prescribed for transfer of shares in physical mode.

The Company had received request from the proposed transferee for pending transfer of shares. In compliance with the aforesaid circular, the Company has issued newspaper advertisement giving notice of proposed transfer and if within 30 days no objection is received then the Company will effect the transfer.

A copy of the advertisement is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Cosmo Films Limited

Jyoti Dixit

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355

1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025, India. T: +91 11 49494949 F: +91 11 49494950 www.cosmofilms.com

Where

availab

All tha

Asalat

sq.yan

ROAD

Date:

# पंजाब नैशनल बैंक U punjab national bank upon

## BRANCH OFFICE SIKANDRABAD CO: BULANDSHAHR

#### PUBLIC NOTICE



Name of Account: M/s TOSHI GROUP OF INDUSTRIES Date of NPA: 30.06.2010 Amount Outstanding: Rs.1088.98 Lacs as on 01.07.2010 +

intt. from 01.07.2010

Sh. Kapil Tyagi It is hereby notified to public at large that M/S TOSHI GROUP OF INDUSTRIES. It has availed loan to the tune of Rs.1054 Lacs from the bank. Sh. Kapil Tyagi is a Sole Prop. in the above account. Due to default in repayment, the account has been declared as NPA on 30.06.2010. The Sole Prop. has declared as a "Wilful Defaulter" by

Sh. Kapil Tyagi is liable to pay to the Bank Rs. 1088.98 Lacs along with further interest thereon w.e.f. 01.07.2010 and other costs/monies for which bank has initiated recovery proceedings against him/her.

In public interest, it is informed that having been declared as a Wilful Defaulter,

Sh. Kapil Tyagi is not entitled for financial assistance from any other Bank/Financial

Date: 12.06.2019 Place: Sikandrabad

Branch Head

# CF COSMO FILMS

### COSMO FILMS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi- 110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355 Tel: 011-49494949 Fax: 011-49494950 E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofilms.com, Website: www.cosmofilms.com PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received the request from the following shareholder relating to transfer of shares in physical mode in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018:

Name of Transferor & Folio No.	Name of Proposed Cert. Transferee No.		Nos.	Not of Eq. Shares	
Urmilaben Bharatkumar Patel Savitaben Naginbhai Patel U5076	Mihir Mukeshchandra Shah	52190	3971027-3971076	50	

Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of such share certificate should lodge such claim(s) in writing with the registrar and share transfer agent i.e. Alankit Assignments Ltd., 3EIT, Alankit Heights, Jhandewalan Extn. New Delhi 110055, Tel: 011-42541234, Fax: 42541201 within 30 days of Publication of this notice after which no claims will be entertained and the registrars will proceed with the transfer of the above shares

For and on Behalf, of Cosmo Films Ltd.

**IDFC FIRST** 

Bank

Place: New Delhi Dated: 14th June, 2019 Jyoti Dixit

# Company Secretary

# EAST COAST RAILWAY **ENGINEERING WORKS**

File No. DRM/Engg/KUR/19-20/ E-Tender/15, Dt. 10.06.2019

(1) Tender Notice No. e-Tender-HQ-KUR-92-2019, Date: 04.06.2019 scription: IMPROVEMENT TO YARD LINES OF PURI YARD UNDER SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (P.WAY)/KHURDA ROAD OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Approx cost of the work: ₹58.47 lakhs, EMD: ₹1,16,900/-, Cost of Tender Form: ₹5,900/-, Completion Period of the work: 10 (Ten) Months

(2) Tender Notice No. e-Tender-HQ-KUR-94-2019, Date: 30.05.2019

Description: NEW WORKS, ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING STRUCTURES, ALL ORDINARY REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE WORKS OF MISCELLANEOUS NATURE AND SUPPLIES EACH COSTING RS. 5,00,000/-OR LESS IN SERVICE BUILDINGS, STAFF QUARTERS INCLUDING ORH AND HOLIDAY HOME ETC. AT PURI UNDER SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER(W)/ PURI IN SENIOR DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (HQ)/ KHURDA ROAD'S SECTION FOR THE PERIOD UPTO 30.06.2020.

Approx cost of the work: 61.32 lakhs, EMD: ₹1,22,600/-, Cost of Tender Form: ₹5,900/-, Completion Period of the work: 30.06.2020

(3) Tender Notice No. e-Tender-HQ-KUR-95-2019, Date: 30.05.2019

Description: NEW WORKS, ADDITIONS
AND ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING
STRUCTURES, ALL ORDINARY REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE WORKS OF MISCELLANEOUS. NATURE AND SUPPLIES EACH COSTING RS. 5,00,000/-OR LESS IN THE SECTION (EX) PURITO EX (KHURDA ROAD UNDER SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER (WYPURI IN SENIOR DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (NO) KHURDA ROAD'S SECTION FOR THE PERIOD UPTO 30.06.2020.

Approx cost of the work: ₹80.03 lakhs, EMD: ₹1,60,100/-, Cost of Tender Form: ₹5,900/-, Completion Period of the work: 30.06.2020.

(4) Tender Notice No. e-Tender-HQ-KUR-97-2019, Date: 31.05.2019 ription: NEW WORKS, ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING STRUCTURES, ALL ORDINARY REPAIR

### **IDFC FIRST Bank Limited**

(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792 Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet,

Chennai - 600031. Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 Fax: +91 44 4564 4022.

(Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act, 2002)

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) The Loans of the below mentioned borrowers and coborrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loans were classified as NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

C.,	Loan Account No.	Type of	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) notice	date	Details of secured, asset
	11580146	Home Finance	1. Ranveer Singh Nirvana			Flat No B-101, First Floor without roof rights Block B Vedic Apartment KH No-1295/1, Kapashera, New Delhi-110037

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts due to IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings U/s 13(4) and Sec.14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFG First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) Further you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured asset either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Date: 15.06.2019 Place: New Delhi

**Authorised Officer** IDFC First Bank Ltd Formerly Known as IDFC Bank Ltd

**IDFC FIRST** 

Bank

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792 Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031. Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 Fax: +91 44 4564 4022.

(Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act, 2002)

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) The Loans of the below mentioned borrowers and coborrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loans were classified as NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual with affect from their respective dates

	Loan : Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) notice	date	Details of secured asset
	5046427 5048028	Finance - L&P	1.M S Enterprises (Prop Shokeen) 2.Mehru Nisha 3.Mohd Shokeen		10 E 20	Ground Floor, Property No D-63, Village - Babarpur, In Abadi of Gall No.4, Kabir Nagar, illaqa - Shahdara, Delhi. East : Other Property-Do, West : Other Property-Do, North
En	Man 16	- NONE STATE OF		CARL STREET, SQUARE, S	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	HO-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A

# CF COSMO FILMS

कोस्मो फिल्म्स लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या: 1008, डीएलएफ टॉवर-ए, जसीला डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेन्टर, नई दिल्ली-110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355, फोन: 011-49494949, फैक्स: 011-49494950 ई–मेलः investor.relations@cosmofilms.com, वेबसाइटः www.cosmofilms.com

सार्वजनिक सूचना

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी ने सेबी परिपत्र सं. सेबी / एचओ / एमआईआरएसडी / डीओएसउ / सीआईआर / पी / 2018 / 139 दिनांक 6 नवम्बर, 2018 के संदर्भ में भौतिक प्रारूप में शेयरों के स्थानांतरण के संबंध में निम्नलिखित शेयरबारकों से अनुरोध प्राप्त किया है ।

के संबंध में निम्नलिखित शेय	रधारका स अनुराध प्राप्ता	77777777	विशिष्ट संख्या	इक्विटी
हस्तांतरणकर्ता का नाम और फोलियो नं0	प्रस्तावित इस्तांतरिती का नाम	र्म.	14141-0 11-11	शयरा का त.
जॉर फॉलिया गुण उर्मिलाबेन भरतकुमार पटेल स्विताबेन नागिनभाई पटेल U5076	मिहिर मुकेशचंद्र शाह	52190	3971027-3971076	50

ऐसे व्यक्ति जो कथित शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों के संबंध में कोई दावा रखते हैं, वे इस सूचना के प्रकाशन से 30 दिनों के मीतर लिखित में अपना दावा रिजस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट अर्थात् अलंकित एसाइनमेंट्स लि. उई/७, अलंकित हाइट्स, झंडेवालान एक्स, नई दिल्ली—110055, फोन: 011-42541234, फैक्स 42541201 के पास प्रस्तुत कर सकते हैं और बाद में किसी भी दावे पर विचार नहीं किया जाएगा तथा रजिस्ट्रार उपरोक्त शेयरों के स्थानांतरण की प्रक्रिया प्रारंभ कर देंगे।

कृते और कोस्मो फिल्मस् लिमिटेड की ओर से हस्ता/-ज्योति दीक्षित कंपनी सचिव

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 14 जून, 2019

OSBI

कॉपॅरिट सेंटर, तनावग्रस्त आस्ति समाधान समूह, 2री मंजिल, टॉवर ''4'', द आर्केड बिल्डिंग, वर्ल्ड ट्रेंड सेंटर, कफ परेड, मुंबई-400005

ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से 100% नकदी आधार पर स्विस चैलेंज पद्धति के अंतर्गत बैंकों/एआरसी/ एनबीएफसी / एफआई को वित्तीय आस्तियों की बिक्री

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक द्वारा ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से बैंकों/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/ एफआई को वित्तीय आस्तियों की बिक्री करने हेतु बोलियां आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। ऐसी वित्तीय आस्तियों को खरीदने के इच्छुक बैंकों/एआरसी/ एनबीएफसी/एफआई बैंक के साथ एक गैर-प्रकटीकरण करार निष्पादित करने के पश्चात, यदि पहले निष्पादित नहीं किया हो, बोली प्रक्रिया में भाग ले सकते हैं। बैंक द्वारा समय-समय पर ऐसी वितीय आस्तियों को प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा। बैंक के साथ गैर-प्रकटीकरण करार का निष्पादन करने और अन्य पूछताछ के लिए, ऐसे इच्छुक बैंक/एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई ईमेल आईडी

dgm.sr@sbi.co.in पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं। भारतीय स्टेट बैंक अपनी अनर्जक आस्तियों (एनपीए) की प्रस्तावित बिक्री के लिए स्विस चैलेंज पद्धित के अंतर्गत बैंकों /एआरसी/एनबीएफसी/एफआई से रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति आमंत्रित करता है। इनमें ₹98.32 करोड की कुल बकाया राशि वाली (01) वित्तीय आस्तियां शामिल है। पात्र भावि बोलीकर्ताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे बोली प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने के लिए "रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति" के रूप में अपनी इच्छा को सूचित करें। कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट https://bank.sbi पर जाएँ। अधिक जानकारी के लिए Procurement & others>Auction Notices>e-auction of financial assets to Banks/ARCs/NBFCs/FIs लिंक पर क्लिक करें।

स्थान: मंबई दिनांक: 15-06-2019 जारीकर्ता उप महाप्रबंधक

(एआरसी)

# विज्नेस स्टेंडर्ड नई दिल्ली 15 जून 2019 शनिवार

## पंजाब वैशानल बैंक 🚺 punjab national bank ..भरोसे का प्रतीक !

# शाखा कार्यालय सिकंदराबाद सीओः बुलंदशहर

सार्वजनिक सूचना

खाता का नाम : मैसर्स तोशी ग्रुप ऑफ इंडस्ट्रीज एनपीए की तारीख : 30.06.2010 बकाया रकम : दिनांक 01.07.2010 को रु. 1088.98 लाख + दिनांक 01.07.2010 से ब्याज

एतदद्वारा जन साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि मैसर्स तोशी ग्रुप ऑफ इंडस्ट्रीज ने बैंक से 1054 लाख का ऋण हासिल किया है। श्री कपिल त्यागी उपरोक्त खाते का एकल बनुसंधिकारी हैं। रकम चुकता करने में विफल होने की वजह से संबंधित खाते को दिनांक 30.06 2010 को एनपीए के रूप में घोषित कर दिया गया। बैंक द्वारा एकल स्वत्वाधिकारी की "इरादतन गबनकती" के रूप में घोषित कर दिया गया है।

श्री कपिल त्यागी बैंक के पास रु. 1088.98 लाख के साथ उस पर दिनांक 01.07 2010 से व्याज तथा उनके खिलाफ वसूली कार्रवाई के लिए बैंक द्वारा खर्च की गई रकम/अन्य लागत की

राशि भुगतान करने के लिए उत्तरदायी हैं। जन हित में, यह सूचित किया जाता है कि "इरादतन गंबनकर्ता" के रूप में घोषित किए जाने के कारण श्री कपिल त्यांगी अन्य किसी भी बैंक/वितीय संस्थान से वितीय सहायता पाने के योग्य

तारीख: 12.06.2019 स्थान : सिकंदराबाद

शाखा प्रधान

जब कि,

इंडियाबुल्स हाः

प्राधिकृत अधिका

फायनांशियल अर

नियम 3 के साथ

साथ पढते हुए प्र

को 23.01.201

की राशि रू.13

और 22.01.20

60 दिनों के भी

धनराशि चुकता

जनता को सूचना

उक्त कानून के नि

अधिकारों का का

विशेषतः कर्ज

सौदा नहीं कर

सौदा राशी रू.

22.01.2019

लिमिटेड के आ

उधारकर्ताओं व

संपति / संपति

अपार्टमेन्ट नं. स्कवेअर फीट

नाम से पहचाने

हरियाणा एक

पूर्व : टाइट

उत्तर : टाइट

दिनांक : 10.0

स्थान : गुरुग

#### **e**ch कनरा

30—31, कर्मिशयल कॉम्प्लैक्स, वजीरपुर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, दिल्ली—110052 टेली नं. 011—27371298, 27371299

कब्जा सूचना

कुला भूबना
चूंकि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन
अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 का अधिनियम 54) के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली,
2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत प्रतत्त्व शांतित्यों के अनुपालन में केन्र
विक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी मौजूदा अधिकरताक्षरी ने उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60
दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित क. 70,98,742/- (रुपए सत्तर लाख अठानवे हजार सात
दिनों के भीतर सूचना के भुगतान करने के लिए ऋणी श्री जसबीर सिंह पुत्र हरबीर सिंह
सौ बयालीस केवल) का भुगतान करने के लिए ऋणी श्री जसबीर सिंह पुत्र हरबीर सिंह
सैसर्स तान्या इंटरप्राइजेज को बुलाने हेतु मांग सूचना दिनांक 24,01,2019 जारी की थी।
ऋणी राशि का भगतान करने में असफल रहें. एतदहारा ऋणी और सर्वसाधारण को एतदहारा

नत्तत्त तान्या इटरश्राइजज का बुलान क्यू नाग तूचना विनाक युम्मार्ट्याच जात्त को था। ऋणी राशि का मुगतान करने में असफल रहें, एतदृद्वारा ऋणी और सर्वसाय को एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उत्तत्त नियमों के नियम 8 व 9 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदृत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में यहां नीचे वर्णित

संपत्ति पर 11 जून, 2019 को कब्जा ले लिया है।

संपाता पर 11 भूग, 2019 का कब्जा लालवा है। विशेष रूप से ऋणी और सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा संपत्ति के साथ लेन-देन न करने की वेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ किया गया कोई भी लेन-देन राशि रु. 70,98,742 / – और उसपर ब्याज के लिए केनरा बैंक, एसएमई, वजीरपुर, दिल्ली के प्रभार का

अपने राजा। ऋणी का ध्यान प्रतिभूतित संपत्तियों को छुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के प्रावधानों के लिए आमंत्रित है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

ई—90 / 91, खसरा नं. 19 / 19, गांव असंलतपुर, चाणक्य प्लेस, पार्ट—1, उत्तम नगर, नर्द दिल्ली—110029 के सहित् संपत्ति के समी भाग व पार्सल, क्षेत्र 60.60 वर्ग यार्ड सीमाएं उत्तर में सड़क, दक्षिण में सड़क का शेष भाग, पूर्व में सड़क, पश्चिमः संपत्ति का शेष भाग

दिनांकः 11.06.2019, स्थानः दिल्ली

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, केनरा बैंक

सिक्युरिटायझेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल ॲसेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ टी इन्टेस्ट ॲक्ट, 2002 (कानून) की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सूचना

		चित्राचित्री बन्टेस्ट ॲक्ट, 200	2 (कानून) का धारा 13(2) के जा	an Kan
	अनु.	कर्जदाता (ओं) के नाम	गिरवी संपतीका विवरण	बकाया राशि (रू,) (सी)
	क्र. 1	कर्ज खाता क्र	प्लॉट नं. 052, ब्लॉक-बी,	रू.2,12,01,588/-(रूपये दो करोड बारह लाख एक हजार पांचसौ अठासी मात्र) 25.05.2019 के अनुसार
100	2	गुप्ता कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLDMT00311041 1. नूर अली	प्लॉट नं. 7ो, ब्र्लॉक-ए, सेक्टर -49, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, नोएडा-201301, उत्तरप्रदेश	रू.93,98,967/-(रूपये तिरानवे लाख अठ्ठानवे हजार नौसौ सड़सठ मात्र)

THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE REAL PROPERTY.				
अनु. क्र.	कर्जदाता (ओं) के नाम (ए)			
12	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLEOK00191484 1. दिजेन स्वर्गिअरी 2. शशी स्वर्गिअरी 3. डेल होलिडेस प्रायवेट लिमिटेड			
13	कर्ज खाता क्र.  HHLGRG00469600 .  1. संजिव कुमार झा 2. ब्यटी देवी			

姜/55/ ब चैसिस माध्यम से 2019 含 e.com/

दस्तावेज संभावी त्रपरोक्त के लिए

(सामग्री)

)) मेसर्स

50 करोड (3) पेट्रॉल

ष बकाय ो बकाया गया था। हीं की है।

ानियों को

गनबझकर

अटर. पत

रेयाणा

ED k.com

facility w. The its and ained to tanding ear his gold